CHAPTER XIII.

An Act to appropriate money for the erection of a building March 5, 1869. for the Third Normal School at St. Cloud.

- SECTION 1. Appropriation for the erection of the Normal School building at St. Cloud.
 - 2. Normal School Board to immediately contract for the erection of said building-expense of building limited.
 - 3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of ten thousand dollars is hereby For erection of (appropriated) out of any money in the treasury not other-Normal School wise appropriated, to be expended in the erection of a cloud. building for the third state normal school at St. Cloud; the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the president of the state normal board of instruction, and countersigned by the secretary thereof; which said warrants shall be presented to the state auditor, who shall draw warrants for like amounts upon the state treasurer, who shall pay the same:

Sec. 2. The said normal board shall, as soon as practicable after the passage of this act, erect or contract for Expense of the erection of a good, suitable and substantial building for the said normal school at St. Cloud. Provided, however, That the said normal board shall have no power or authority to erect or contract for the erection of any building for the said third normal school at St. Cloud, which shall, when fully completed in every part thereof, and ready for use, have cost the state a sum exceeding thirty thousand dollars, exclusive of any sum heretofore appropriated for the same purpose.

This act shall be in force and effect from and when act to after its passage.

take effect.

Approved March 5, 1869.